

HB1002_J.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB24-1002 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 56, line 2, strike "\$69,440" and substitute
- 2 "\$34,440".
- 3 Page 56, line 3, strike "and".
- 4 Page 56, line 4, strike "expenses." and substitute "expenses; and".
- 5 Page 56, after line 4 insert:
- 6 "(c) \$35,000 for the purchase of information technology services.".
- 7 Page 56, line 8, strike "(1)(a)" and substitute "(1)(c)".

** *** ** *** **